
 
 

Spirit of Excellence Challenge 
Saturday, July 12, 2014 

 
 
 
Welcome to Y Not Farms!  We just have a few rules to help 
make everyone’s show experience more enjoyable……. 
 

1. All dogs must be leashed or tied up while on the property.  No matter 
what size, they MUST have a leash on (just in case they jump out of 
your arms).  Please don’t bring your dogs near the competition 
areas…….it can be distracting to the exhibitors & their horses. 

 
2. For our insurance liability, ALL riders under the age of 18 MUST 

wear a helmet while mounted.  If you wish to show in your cowboy 
hat, Y Not Farms will require a Liability Waiver signed by a parent 
or legal guardian. 

 
 

Also please note: 
  
  
 Your Judge for the day will be Joe Carter. 
 Grounds fee $20.00 
 Office fee $10.00  
 

 
Paid warm-ups: 
  
 7:00 am – 10:30 am 
 $10.00/5 min 
 
Prior to each class:   

15-20 minutes will be allowed, exclusive to riders of the class, for warm-ups 
in the show ring. 

 
Special THANK YOU to Fletcher’s Horseworld for sponsoring the Intermediate 
Open, Limited Open & Novice Horse Open Level 2 classes. 
 



Spirit of Excellence Reining Challenge  
Y-Not Farms, Meaford, Ontario 

NRHA Approved 
SATURDAY, July 12, 2014 

 
 

            START TIME:  11:00 AM 
No. 
 

Class 
 

Added 
 Purse 

Entry 
  Fee 

Judges 
  Fee 

Award 
 

Pattern 
 

1a. 
1b. 
1c. 
1d. 

Novice Horse Open Level 1 
Novice Horse Open Level 2 
Novice Horse Non Pro Level 1 
Novice Horse Non Pro Level 2 

 $250.00 
 $500.00 
 $100.00 
 $250.00 

$25.00 
$50.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 

$20.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 
$15.00 

     11 
    11 
    11 
    11 

2 a. 
2b. 

Youth 13 & under 
Youth 14-18 

    J/P 
    J/P 

$10.00 
$10.00 

        2 
      2 

3a. 
3b. 
3c. 
3d. 

Open 
Intermediate Open 
Limited Open 
Rookie Pro 

$1000.00 
  $500.00 
  $500.00 
  $500.00 

$100.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 
$50.00 

$50.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

       4 
      4 
      4 
      4 

4a. 
4b. 
4c. 
4d. 

Non Pro 
Intermediate Non Pro 
Limited Non Pro 
Prime Time Non Pro 

  $500.00 
  $250.00 
  $100.00 
  $100.00 

$50.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

$30.00 
$15.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

       8 
      8 
      8 
      8 

5a. 
5b. 
5c. 

Rookie Level 1 
Rookie Level 2 
Prime Time Rookie 

    J/P 
    J/P 
    J/P 

$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

       6 
      6 
      6 

Spirit of Excellence Reining Challenge Derby 
6a. 
6b. 
6c. 
6d. 

Open Level 4 
Open Level 1 
Non Pro Level 4 
Non Pro Level 1 

$1000.00 
  $300.00 
  $500.00 
  $250.00 

$100.00 
$30.00 
$50.00 
$20.00 

$50.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 
$15.00 

 
 

      9 
      9 
      9 
      9 

Spirit of Excellence Reining Challenge 7-Up & Dun It You Won It 7-Up  (restricted to offspring of 
“Dun It You Won It” 

7a. 
7b. 
7c. 
7d. 
7e. 
7f. 
7g. 
7h. 

Open Level 4, Category 2 
Open Level 1, Category 2 
Non Pro Level 4, Category 2 
Non Pro Level 1, Category 2 
Open Level 4, Category 6 
Open Level 1, Category 6 
Non Pro Level 4, Category 6 
Non Pro Level 1, Category 6 

$1000.00 
  $300.00 
  $500.00 
  $250.00 
$1000.00 
  $300.00 
  $500.00 
  $250.00 

$100.00 
$30.00 
$50.00 
$20.00 
$100.00 
$30.00 
$50.00 
$20.00 

$50.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 
$15.00 
$50.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 
$15.00 

 
 
 
 

      5 
      5 
      5 
      5 
      5 
      5 
      5 
      5 

 
 

NRHA Approved Ancillary & Aged Event Show 
 
 

Management reserves the right to make alterations to this class list. 
 


